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Duquesne Light Company - Statement Of Account
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

02/19/24 02/19/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 03/11/24 02/19/24 27 79,807.32 959.83 $180.56 $180.56 $180.56 $180.56

03/12/24 03/19/24 Payment -$181.00 -$0.44 -$181.00 -$0.44

03/19/24 03/19/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 04/09/24 03/19/24 29 80,406.95 599.64 $117.65 $117.21 $117.65 $117.21

04/09/24 04/18/24 Payment -$117.21 $0.00 -$117.21 $0.00

04/18/24 04/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 05/09/24 04/18/24 30 80,892.25 485.30 $97.93 $97.93 $97.93 $97.93

04/26/24 05/19/24 Payment -$97.93 $0.00 -$97.93 $0.00

05/19/24 05/19/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 06/10/24 05/19/24 31 81,179.58 287.33 $65.15 $65.15 $65.15 $65.15

06/03/24 06/19/24 Payment -$115.00 -$49.85 -$115.00 -$49.85

06/19/24 06/19/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 07/10/24 06/19/24 31 81,452.13 272.55 $63.75 $13.90 $63.75 $13.90

07/01/24 07/18/24 Payment -$100.90 -$87.00 -$100.90 -$87.00

07/18/24 07/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 08/08/24 07/18/24 29 81,929.56 477.42 $101.78 $14.78 $101.78 $14.78

07/31/24 08/18/24 Payment -$114.78 -$100.00 -$114.78 -$100.00

08/18/24 08/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 09/09/24 08/18/24 31 82,298.05 368.49 $81.51 -$18.49 $81.51 -$18.49

09/18/24 09/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 10/09/24 09/18/24 31 82,590.55 292.51 $67.38 $48.89 $67.38 $48.89

10/03/24 10/17/24 Payment -$48.89 $0.00 -$48.89 $0.00

10/17/24 10/17/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 11/07/24 10/17/24 29 82,852.23 261.68 $64.63 $64.63 $64.63 $64.63

10/31/24 11/18/24 Payment -$64.63 $0.00 -$64.63 $0.00

11/18/24 11/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 12/09/24 11/18/24 32 83,286.97 434.73 $97.49 $97.49 $97.49 $97.49

Premise ID Service Address
3855510248 7 BOULDER DR, PITTSBURGH, PA 15239

2177320848 1954 AMATO DR APT B29, N VERSAILLES, PA 15137

-$241.00
$0.00

Paid Deposit Amount:
Disputed Amount:

7442867807
ROUSE,TANYA

Account #:
Name:

DLC Exhibit No. 1
Page 1 of 3

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight

Courtney Kennedy
Highlight



Duquesne Light Company - Statement Of Account
Prepared: October 8, 2025 2 3Page: of

Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

11/29/24 12/18/24 Payment -$100.00 -$2.51 -$100.00 -$2.51

12/18/24 12/18/24 Bill - Actual 2177320848 01/08/25 12/18/24 30 84,180.67 893.70 $176.80 $174.29 $176.80 $174.29

01/10/25 01/21/25 Payment -$174.29 $0.00 -$174.29 $0.00

01/21/25 01/21/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 02/11/25 01/20/25 33 85,398.73 1,218.07 $242.59 $242.59 $242.59 $242.59

02/03/25 02/19/25 Meter Inspection 
Fee

$20.00 $262.59 $20.00 $262.59

02/10/25 02/19/25 Current w/payoff 
balance

-$262.59 $0.00 $0.00 $262.59

02/14/25 02/19/25 Payment -$100.00 -$100.00 -$100.00 $162.59

02/19/25 02/19/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 03/12/25 02/19/25 30 86,516.21 1,117.48 $224.22 $124.22 $224.22 $386.81

03/04/25 03/20/25 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$262.59 $386.81 $0.00 $386.81

03/04/25 03/20/25 Payment -$124.22 $262.59 -$124.22 $262.59

03/18/25 03/20/25 Late Payment 
Charge

$3.28 $265.87 $3.28 $265.87

03/20/25 03/20/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 04/10/25 03/20/25 29 87,363.60 847.39 $173.16 $439.03 $173.16 $439.03

04/04/25 04/21/25 Dispute -$439.03 $0.00 $0.00 $439.03

04/21/25 04/21/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 05/12/25 04/21/25 32 87,879.61 516.02 $110.59 $110.59 $110.59 $549.62

05/02/25 05/20/25 Payment -$110.59 $0.00 -$110.59 $439.03

05/19/25 05/20/25 Dispute - Cancel 
Transaction

$439.03 $439.03 $0.00 $439.03

05/19/25 05/20/25 Late Payment 
Charge

$5.44 $444.47 $5.44 $444.47

05/20/25 05/20/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 06/10/25 05/15/25 24 88,056.41 176.80 $44.59 $489.06 $44.59 $489.06

05/20/25 05/21/25 Transfer 
Adjustment

-$489.06 $0.00 -$489.06 $0.00

05/20/25 05/21/25 Late Payment 
Charge - Cancel 
Transaction

-$5.44 -$5.44 -$5.44 -$5.44
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Residential
Transaction 

Date
Prepared 

Date
Transaction Premise ID Bill Due 

Date
Meter 

Read Date
Days in 
Billing 
Period

Meter 
Reading

KWh Usage Bill, 
Payment, 

Adjustment 
Amount

Amount 
Due

Actual 
Amount

Account 
Balance

05/21/25 05/21/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 06/11/25 05/21/25 6 88,102.26 45.85 $11.60 $6.16 $11.60 $6.16

06/03/25 06/22/25 Payment -$20.16 -$14.00 -$20.16 -$14.00

06/22/25 06/22/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 07/14/25 06/22/25 32 88,349.43 247.17 $305.15 $291.15 $64.15 $50.15

07/03/25 07/21/25 Payment -$64.15 $227.00 -$64.15 -$14.00

07/12/25 07/21/25 Payment -$227.00 $0.00 -$227.00 -$241.00

07/21/25 07/21/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 08/11/25 07/21/25 29 88,722.06 372.63 $92.16 $92.16 $92.16 -$148.84

08/06/25 08/18/25 Payment -$92.16 $0.00 -$92.16 -$241.00

08/18/25 08/18/25 Bill - Actual 2177320848 09/08/25 08/18/25 28 89,014.26 292.20 $75.07 $75.07 $75.07 -$165.93

09/07/25 09/07/25 Bill - Actual 3855510248 09/29/25 09/07/25 23 15,896.41 123.12 $36.11 $111.18 $36.11 -$129.82

09/09/25 10/06/25 Payment -$75.07 $36.11 -$75.07 -$204.89

09/19/25 10/06/25 Payment -$36.11 $0.00 -$36.11 -$241.00

10/06/25 10/06/25 Bill - Actual 3855510248 10/27/25 10/06/25 29 16,062.81 166.40 $49.06 $49.06 $49.06 -$191.94
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March 6th, 2025 

 Tanya Rouse  Service Address 

 1954 Amato Dr. Apt. B29 1954 Amato Dr. Apt. B29 

 N Versailles, PA 15137 N Versailles, PA 15137 

RE: Account ID 744-286-7807 

Dear Customer, 

On February 27th, 2025, we visited your premise and inspected the electric meter.  

Enclosed is the Company Utility Report that details our findings and explains your customer rights as set forth 

by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

If you need further assistance, please call our Customer Care Department at 412-393-7100 or visit our website 

at www.duquesnelight.com. 

Sincerely, 

Customer Care Department 

Courtney Kennedy
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DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY 

UTILITY REPORT 

411 Seventh Avenue 

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

NAME OF CUSTOMER: Tanya Rouse 

FOR SERVICE AT:   1954 Amato Dr. Apt B29, N Versailles, PA 15137 

MAILING ADDRESS:  1954 Amato Dr. Apt B29, N Versailles, PA 15137 

ACCOUNT NUMBER:  744-286-7807

1. CUSTOMER CONCERN:

On February 3rd, 2025, you contacted us with a billing inquiry. 

2. DUQUESNE LIGHT COMPANY’S POSITION:

Based on our investigation, Duquesne Light Company’s position is that your meter is recording usage 

accurately and that the bills are correct as issued. 

3. INVESTIGATION:

As a part of Duquesne Light’s investigation, your meter was re-read on February 27th, 2025. The reading 

indicated that your disputed billing reading was correct. 

Duquesne Light inspected and tested your meter using a calibrated, standards meter from our laboratory.  The 

test results are within the accuracy requirements mandated by the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. 

4. ACCOUNT STATEMENT/SUMMARY:

Attached is a statement of your account. 

5. BALANCE, DUE DATE, EXTENDED PAYMENTS:

The Statement of Account shows your current bill, account balance and due date.  You may pay the balance 

due, or make arrangements for extended payments.  We will consider your account delinquent if we do not 

receive payment by March 16th, 2025. 

When making a payment by mail, please allow enough time so we may receive it by the due date.  You can 

also make a payment by calling 412-393-7100. 

6. APPEAL RIGHTS:

If you are not satisfied with our response, you may file an informal complaint with the Pennsylvania Public 

Utility Commission. To ensure the preservation of your rights, you must file the informal complaint by March 

16th, 2025. Until all appeals that you may file are resolved, you are not required to pay the portion of your bill 

that you are disputing. 

Courtney Kennedy
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Further, as long as you follow all requirements of the Commission, Duquesne Light will not terminate your 

service until the formal or informal complaint process is resolved. 

Please call 412-393-7100 if you need additional information, or if you have any questions or concerns.   If 

Duquesne Light does not hear from you by March 16th, 2025, we will assume that you are satisfied and that 

you do not need further assistance. 

PROCEDURES FOR FILING AN INFORMAL COMPLAINT 

The nearest regional office of the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission where an informal  

complaint may be filed is P.O. Box 3265, Harrisburg, PA 17120.  The telephone number is: 

1-800-692-7380.

An informal complaint may be filed verbally or in writing.  It must include the following information: 

A. The name and telephone number of the ratepayer.

B. The address of the ratepayer, and if different, the address at which service is provided.

C. The account number of the ratepayer, if applicable.

D. The name of the utility.

E. A brief statement of the dispute.

F. Whether the dispute formerly has been the subject of a utility company investigation and report.

G. Whether the dispute formerly has been the subject of a Commission informal or formal complaint.

H. The date, if any, or proposed termination.

I. The relief sought.
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